

COUNTIE(S): CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 016154.00

COMPLETION DATE : 11/15/09

=====

PROJECT(S): CM-1615(400)X

LOCATION(S): GORHAM, PARK AND RIDE LOT

MAINE STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

A TRUE COPY : _____

TITLE : _____

ATTEST : _____

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION : GORHAM, PARK AND RIDE LOT. WORK INCLUDES AGGREGATE SUBBASE,

NOTARY PUBLIC

| RANK | VENDOR NO./NAME | TOTAL BID | % OVER LOW BID |
|------|---|---------------|----------------|
| 1 | 001095 GORHAM SAND & GRAVEL, INC. | \$ 173,000.00 | 100.0000% |
| 2 | 000079 R J GRONDIN & SONS | \$ 182,449.00 | 105.4618% |
| 3 | 000648 DEARBORN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION, INC. | \$ 183,496.50 | 106.0673% |
| 4 | 000403 PRATT & SONS, INC. | \$ 193,623.10 | 111.9209% |
| 5 | 000348 F R CARROLL, INC. | \$ 193,700.00 | 111.9653% |
| 6 | 002565 PETERS CONSTRUCTION | \$ 194,246.50 | 112.2812% |
| 7 | 000116 SHAW BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION, INC. | \$ 194,512.50 | 112.4350% |
| 8 | 000763 GENDRON & GENDRON, INC. | \$ 275,000.00 | 158.9595% |

| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT | ITEM DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | (1) 001095 GORHAM SAND & GRAVEL, INC. | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | (2) 000079 R J GRONDIN & SONS | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | (3) 000648 DEARBORN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTIO | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
|----------------------------|---|----------|------------|-----------|--|------------|----------|------------------------------------|------------|--------|---|------------|--------|
| SECTION 0001 INITIAL GROUP | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 0010 | 203.20 COMMON EXCAVATION | 1900.000 | CY | 4.00000 | 7600.00 | 11.00000 | 20900.00 | 7.00000 | 13300.00 | | | | |
| 0020 | 203.21 ROCK EXCAVATION | 2.000 | CY | 200.00000 | 400.00 | 91.00000 | 182.00 | 100.00000 | 200.00 | | | | |
| 0030 | 203.24 COMMON BORROW | 100.000 | CY | 26.00000 | 2600.00 | 13.00000 | 1300.00 | 12.00000 | 1200.00 | | | | |
| 0040 | 203.242 DIRTY BORROW | 125.000 | CY | 32.00000 | 4000.00 | 30.00000 | 3750.00 | 15.00000 | 1875.00 | | | | |
| 0050 | 304.09 AGGREGATE BASE COURSE - CRUSHED | 675.000 | CY | 18.50000 | 12487.50 | 24.50000 | 16537.50 | 16.50000 | 11137.50 | | | | |
| 0060 | 304.10 AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL | 1300.000 | CY | 15.00000 | 19500.00 | 13.00000 | 16900.00 | 12.00000 | 15600.00 | | | | |
| 0070 | 403.208 HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM HMA SURFACE | 350.000 | T | 85.00000 | 29750.00 | 80.90000 | 28315.00 | 73.60000 | 25760.00 | | | | |
| 0080 | 403.213 HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM BASE | 350.000 | T | 85.00000 | 29750.00 | 80.90000 | 28315.00 | 73.60000 | 25760.00 | | | | |
| 0090 | 409.15 BITUMINOUS TACK COAT - APPLIED | 120.000 | G | 11.00000 | 1320.00 | 10.00000 | 1200.00 | 4.40000 | 528.00 | | | | |

COUNTIE(S): CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 016154.00

=====

| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | (1) 001095 GORHAM SAND & GRAVEL, INC. | | (2) 000079 R J GRONDIN & SONS | | (3) 000648 DEARBORN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTIO | |
|--|------------|--|----------|------------------------------------|---------|---|---------|
| | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 0100 603.199 24 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION III | 64.000 LF | 60.00000 | 3840.00 | 40.00000 | 2560.00 | 48.00000 | 3072.00 |
| 0110 607.09 WOVEN WIRE FENCE - METAL POSTS | 462.000 LF | 8.00000 | 3696.00 | 5.25000 | 2425.50 | 5.75000 | 2656.50 |
| 0120 607.32 BRACING ASSEMBLY TYPE I - METAL POSTS | 2.000 EA | 100.00000 | 200.00 | 147.50000 | 295.00 | 147.50000 | 295.00 |
| 0130 607.33 BRACING ASSEMBLY TYPE II - METAL POSTS | 3.000 EA | 150.00000 | 450.00 | 195.00000 | 585.00 | 195.00000 | 585.00 |
| 0140 610.08 PLAIN RIPRAP | 7.000 CY | 40.00000 | 280.00 | 22.00000 | 154.00 | 100.00000 | 700.00 |
| 0150 613.319 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET | 550.000 SY | 2.00000 | 1100.00 | 1.40000 | 770.00 | 3.00000 | 1650.00 |
| 0160 618.1401 SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 2 - PLAN QUANTITY | 21.000 UN | 14.00000 | 294.00 | 17.00000 | 357.00 | 8.50000 | 178.50 |
| 0170 619.1201 MULCH - PLAN QUANTITY | 21.000 UN | 14.00000 | 294.00 | 14.00000 | 294.00 | 9.00000 | 189.00 |
| 0180 626.22 NON-METALLIC CONDUIT | 685.000 LF | 11.00000 | 7535.00 | 10.00000 | 6850.00 | 11.00000 | 7535.00 |
| 0190 626.32 24 INCH FOUNDATION | 6.000 EA | 975.00000 | 5850.00 | 790.00000 | 4740.00 | 800.00000 | 4800.00 |
| 0200 627.75 WHITE OR YELLOW PAVEMENT & CURB MARKING | 855.000 SF | 2.20000 | 1881.00 | 0.70000 | 598.50 | 2.00000 | 1710.00 |
| 0210 631.21 ROAD BROOM (INCLUDING OPERATORS AND HAULER) | 10.000 HR | 95.00000 | 950.00 | 50.00000 | 500.00 | 125.00000 | 1250.00 |
| 0220 634.2041 LUMINAIRES | 6.000 EA | 1010.00000 | 6060.00 | 670.00000 | 4020.00 | 680.00000 | 4080.00 |
| 0230 634.21 CONVENTIONAL LIGHT STANDARD | 6.000 EA | 1772.00000 | 10632.00 | 1320.00000 | 7920.00 | 1400.00000 | 8400.00 |
| 0240 645.291 ROADSIDE GUIDE SIGNS TYPE II | 123.000 SF | 31.00000 | 3813.00 | 33.50000 | 4120.50 | 40.00000 | 4920.00 |
| 0250 652.33 DRUM | 5.000 EA | 10.00000 | 50.00 | 10.00000 | 50.00 | 55.00000 | 275.00 |
| 0260 652.34 CONE | 20.000 EA | 10.00000 | 200.00 | 10.00000 | 200.00 | 15.00000 | 300.00 |
| 0270 652.35 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS | 160.000 SF | 13.15000 | 2104.00 | 16.00000 | 2560.00 | 15.00000 | 2400.00 |
| 0280 652.36 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES | 75.000 CD | 0.01000 | 0.75 | 32.00000 | 2400.00 | 60.00000 | 4500.00 |
| 0290 652.38 FLAGGER | 500.000 HR | 0.01000 | 5.00 | 15.00000 | 7500.00 | 5.00000 | 2500.00 |

COUNTIE(S): CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 016154.00

=====

| | | | (1) 001095 GORHAM SAND & GRAVEL, INC. | | (2) 000079 R J GRONDIN & SONS | | (3) 000648 DEARBORN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTIO | |
|--|----------|--|--|------------|------------------------------------|------------|---|------------|
| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 0300 656.75 TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL | LUMP | | 1750.00000 | 1750.00 | 3750.00000 | 3750.00 | 2000.00000 | 2000.00 |
| 0310 659.10 MOBILIZATION | LUMP | | 12257.75000 | 12257.75 | 10400.00000 | 10400.00 | 32140.00000 | 32140.00 |
| 0320 890.07 BIKE RACKS | 5.000 EA | | 470.00000 | 2350.00 | 400.00000 | 2000.00 | 400.00000 | 2000.00 |
| SECTION TOTALS | | | \$ | 173,000.00 | \$ | 182,449.00 | \$ | 183,496.50 |
| CONTRACT TOTALS | | | \$ | 173,000.00 | \$ | 182,449.00 | \$ | 183,496.50 |

COUNTIE(S): CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 016154.00

=====

| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION | | QUANTITY | (4) 000403 PRATT & SONS, INC. | | (5) 000348 F R CARROLL, INC. | | (6) 002565 PETERS CONSTRUCTION | |
|---|---|-------------|------------------------------------|----------|-----------------------------------|----------|-------------------------------------|----------|
| | | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| SECTION 0001 INITIAL GROUP | | | | | | | | |
| 0010 | 203.20 COMMON EXCAVATION | 1900.000 CY | 8.00000 | 15200.00 | 10.00000 | 19000.00 | 8.00000 | 15200.00 |
| 0020 | 203.21 ROCK EXCAVATION | 2.000 CY | 250.00000 | 500.00 | 175.00000 | 350.00 | 750.00000 | 1500.00 |
| 0030 | 203.24 COMMON BORROW | 100.000 CY | 30.00000 | 3000.00 | 12.50000 | 1250.00 | 13.25000 | 1325.00 |
| 0040 | 203.242 DIRTY BORROW | 125.000 CY | 56.00000 | 7000.00 | 22.50000 | 2812.50 | 20.75000 | 2593.75 |
| 0050 | 304.09 AGGREGATE BASE COURSE - CRUSHED | 675.000 CY | 31.00000 | 20925.00 | 20.00000 | 13500.00 | 23.15000 | 15626.25 |
| 0060 | 304.10 AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL | 1300.000 CY | 18.00000 | 23400.00 | 16.00000 | 20800.00 | 16.00000 | 20800.00 |
| 0070 | 403.208 HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM HMA SURFACE | 350.000 T | 80.90000 | 28315.00 | 80.00000 | 28000.00 | 80.90000 | 28315.00 |
| 0080 | 403.213 HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM BASE | 350.000 T | 80.90000 | 28315.00 | 80.00000 | 28000.00 | 80.90000 | 28315.00 |
| 0090 | 409.15 BITUMINOUS TACK COAT - APPLIED | 120.000 G | 10.14000 | 1216.80 | 8.00000 | 960.00 | 10.00000 | 1200.00 |
| 0100 | 603.199 24 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION III | 64.000 LF | 38.00000 | 2432.00 | 65.00000 | 4160.00 | 46.00000 | 2944.00 |
| 0110 | 607.09 WOVEN WIRE FENCE - METAL POSTS | 462.000 LF | 5.30000 | 2448.60 | 5.25000 | 2425.50 | 5.25000 | 2425.50 |
| 0120 | 607.32 BRACING ASSEMBLY TYPE I - METAL POSTS | 2.000 EA | 149.50000 | 299.00 | 147.50000 | 295.00 | 147.50000 | 295.00 |
| 0130 | 607.33 BRACING ASSEMBLY TYPE II - METAL POSTS | 3.000 EA | 198.00000 | 594.00 | 195.00000 | 585.00 | 195.00000 | 585.00 |
| 0140 | 610.08 PLAIN RIPRAP | 7.000 CY | 85.00000 | 595.00 | 50.00000 | 350.00 | 50.00000 | 350.00 |
| 0150 | 613.319 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET | 550.000 SY | 1.25000 | 687.50 | 3.00000 | 1650.00 | 2.25000 | 1237.50 |
| 0160 | 618.1401 SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 2 - PLAN QUANTITY | 21.000 UN | 8.60000 | 180.60 | 8.50000 | 178.50 | 8.50000 | 178.50 |
| 0170 | 619.1201 MULCH - PLAN QUANTITY | 21.000 UN | 9.10000 | 191.10 | 9.00000 | 189.00 | 9.00000 | 189.00 |
| 0180 | 626.22 NON-METALLIC CONDUIT | 685.000 LF | 9.80000 | 6713.00 | 4.87000 | 3335.95 | 10.00000 | 6850.00 |
| 0190 | 626.32 24 INCH FOUNDATION | 6.000 EA | 800.00000 | 4800.00 | 400.00000 | 2400.00 | 845.00000 | 5070.00 |
| 0200 | 627.75 WHITE OR YELLOW PAVEMENT & CURB MARKING | 855.000 SF | 2.10000 | 1795.50 | 2.00000 | 1710.00 | 2.00000 | 1710.00 |

COUNTIE(S): CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 016154.00

=====

| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | | (4) 000403 PRATT & SONS, INC. | | (5) 000348 F R CARROLL, INC. | | (6) 002565 PETERS CONSTRUCTION | |
|--|----------|------|------------------------------------|------------|-----------------------------------|------------|-------------------------------------|------------|
| | | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 0210 631.21 ROAD BROOM (INCLUDING OPERATORS AND HAULER) | 10.000 | HR | 39.00000 | 390.00 | 55.00000 | 550.00 | 75.00000 | 750.00 |
| 0220 634.2041 LUMINAIRES | 6.000 | EA | 680.00000 | 4080.00 | 870.00000 | 5220.00 | 815.00000 | 4890.00 |
| 0230 634.21 CONVENTIONAL LIGHT STANDARD | 6.000 | EA | 1340.00000 | 8040.00 | 2900.00000 | 17400.00 | 1470.00000 | 8820.00 |
| 0240 645.291 ROADSIDE GUIDE SIGNS TYPE II | 123.000 | SF | 45.00000 | 5535.00 | 31.00000 | 3813.00 | 29.00000 | 3567.00 |
| 0250 652.33 DRUM | 5.000 | EA | 40.00000 | 200.00 | 20.00000 | 100.00 | 50.00000 | 250.00 |
| 0260 652.34 CONE | 20.000 | EA | 2.00000 | 40.00 | 10.00000 | 200.00 | 24.00000 | 480.00 |
| 0270 652.35 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS | 160.000 | SF | 8.00000 | 1280.00 | 4.00000 | 640.00 | 18.00000 | 2880.00 |
| 0280 652.36 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES | 75.000 | CD | 50.00000 | 3750.00 | 1.00000 | 75.00 | 20.00000 | 1500.00 |
| 0290 652.38 FLAGGER | 500.000 | HR | 14.50000 | 7250.00 | 5.00000 | 2500.00 | 15.00000 | 7500.00 |
| 0300 656.75 TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL | | LUMP | 2500.00000 | 2500.00 | 5000.00000 | 5000.00 | 2500.00000 | 2500.00 |
| 0310 659.10 MOBILIZATION | | LUMP | 9000.00000 | 9000.00 | 23350.55000 | 23350.55 | 21500.00000 | 21500.00 |
| 0320 890.07 BIKE RACKS | 5.000 | EA | 590.00000 | 2950.00 | 580.00000 | 2900.00 | 580.00000 | 2900.00 |
| SECTION TOTALS | | | \$ | 193,623.10 | \$ | 193,700.00 | \$ | 194,246.50 |
| CONTRACT TOTALS | | | \$ | 193,623.10 | \$ | 193,700.00 | \$ | 194,246.50 |

=====

COUNTIE(S): CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 016154.00

=====

| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT | | (7) 000116 | | (8) 000763 | | () | |
|----------------------------|---|-----------------------------|--------|-------------------------|----------|------------|----------|
| ITEM DESCRIPTION | | SHAW BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION, | | GENDRON & GENDRON, INC. | | | |
| QUANTITY | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| SECTION 0001 INITIAL GROUP | | | | | | | |
| 0010 | 203.20 COMMON EXCAVATION | 1900.000 | CY | 16.00000 | 30400.00 | 19.00000 | 36100.00 |
| 0020 | 203.21 ROCK EXCAVATION | 2.000 | CY | 500.00000 | 1000.00 | 210.00000 | 420.00 |
| 0030 | 203.24 COMMON BORROW | 100.000 | CY | 16.00000 | 1600.00 | 17.50000 | 1750.00 |
| 0040 | 203.242 DIRTY BORROW | 125.000 | CY | 40.00000 | 5000.00 | 14.00000 | 1750.00 |
| 0050 | 304.09 AGGREGATE BASE COURSE - CRUSHED | 675.000 | CY | 20.00000 | 13500.00 | 27.00000 | 18225.00 |
| 0060 | 304.10 AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL | 1300.000 | CY | 16.00000 | 20800.00 | 24.00000 | 31200.00 |
| 0070 | 403.208 HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM HMA SURFACE | 350.000 | T | 85.00000 | 29750.00 | 85.00000 | 29750.00 |
| 0080 | 403.213 HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM BASE | 350.000 | T | 85.00000 | 29750.00 | 85.00000 | 29750.00 |
| 0090 | 409.15 BITUMINOUS TACK COAT - APPLIED | 120.000 | G | 10.00000 | 1200.00 | 12.00000 | 1440.00 |
| 0100 | 603.199 24 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION III | 64.000 | LF | 43.00000 | 2752.00 | 78.00000 | 4992.00 |
| 0110 | 607.09 WOVEN WIRE FENCE - METAL POSTS | 462.000 | LF | 5.50000 | 2541.00 | 6.00000 | 2772.00 |
| 0120 | 607.32 BRACING ASSEMBLY TYPE I - METAL POSTS | 2.000 | EA | 155.00000 | 310.00 | 150.00000 | 300.00 |
| 0130 | 607.33 BRACING ASSEMBLY TYPE II - METAL POSTS | 3.000 | EA | 205.00000 | 615.00 | 200.00000 | 600.00 |
| 0140 | 610.08 PLAIN RIPRAP | 7.000 | CY | 70.00000 | 490.00 | 50.00000 | 350.00 |
| 0150 | 613.319 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET | 550.000 | SY | 1.75000 | 962.50 | 2.50000 | 1375.00 |
| 0160 | 618.1401 SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 2 - PLAN QUANTITY | 21.000 | UN | 9.00000 | 189.00 | 18.00000 | 378.00 |
| 0170 | 619.1201 MULCH - PLAN QUANTITY | 21.000 | UN | 9.50000 | 199.50 | 14.00000 | 294.00 |
| 0180 | 626.22 NON-METALLIC CONDUIT | 685.000 | LF | 10.50000 | 7192.50 | 11.00000 | 7535.00 |
| 0190 | 626.32 24 INCH FOUNDATION | 6.000 | EA | 829.50000 | 4977.00 | 1000.00000 | 6000.00 |
| 0200 | 627.75 WHITE OR YELLOW PAVEMENT & CURB MARKING | 855.000 | SF | 0.60000 | 513.00 | 2.50000 | 2137.50 |

COUNTIE(S): CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 016154.00

=====

| | | | (7) 000116 SHAW BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION, | | (8) 000763 GENDRON & GENDRON, INC. | | () | |
|--|----------|------|---|------------|---|------------|------------|--------|
| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 0210 631.21 ROAD BROOM (INCLUDING OPERATORS AND HAULER) | 10.000 | HR | 50.00000 | 500.00 | 250.00000 | 2500.00 | | |
| 0220 634.2041 LUMINAIRES | 6.000 | EA | 703.50000 | 4221.00 | 1000.00000 | 6000.00 | | |
| 0230 634.21 CONVENTIONAL LIGHT STANDARD | 6.000 | EA | 1386.00000 | 8316.00 | 1700.00000 | 10200.00 | | |
| 0240 645.291 ROADSIDE GUIDE SIGNS TYPE II | 123.000 | SF | 37.00000 | 4551.00 | 30.00000 | 3690.00 | | |
| 0250 652.33 DRUM | 5.000 | EA | 45.00000 | 225.00 | 65.00000 | 325.00 | | |
| 0260 652.34 CONE | 20.000 | EA | 20.00000 | 400.00 | 15.00000 | 300.00 | | |
| 0270 652.35 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS | 160.000 | SF | 15.00000 | 2400.00 | 25.00000 | 4000.00 | | |
| 0280 652.36 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES | 75.000 | CD | 10.00000 | 750.00 | 45.00000 | 3375.00 | | |
| 0290 652.38 FLAGGER | 500.000 | HR | 0.01000 | 5.00 | 17.00000 | 8500.00 | | |
| 0300 656.75 TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL | | LUMP | 4131.00000 | 4131.00 | 5000.00000 | 5000.00 | | |
| 0310 659.10 MOBILIZATION | | LUMP | 12222.00000 | 12222.00 | 47991.50000 | 47991.50 | | |
| 0320 890.07 BIKE RACKS | 5.000 | EA | 610.00000 | 3050.00 | 1200.00000 | 6000.00 | | |
| SECTION TOTALS | | | \$ | 194,512.50 | \$ | 275,000.00 | \$ | |
| CONTRACT TOTALS | | | \$ | 194,512.50 | \$ | 275,000.00 | \$ | |